
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Tuesday, December 29, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 329

 299

 16

 19

 1

 124 1,527

 22

 169

 299

 556

 770

 332

 0 0 %

16 %

36 %

26 %

14 %

8 %

15 %

1 %

11 %

1 %

 492

 85

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 418

 35

Length of Stay   

( Days)

78 %

6 %

 332 74 %

13 %

 206

 39 65 117

 698

 1,423

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,126

 1,955

 166


